                                            JAPANESE
                                              INDUSTRIAL
                                            STANDARD
                                                               Translated   and   Published  by
       Japanese Standards Association
 JIS G 3302: 2005
(JISF)
Hot-dip zinc-coated steel sheets and coils

to and
excl. 2.5
2.5 and
over, up
to and
excl. 3.2
3.2 and
over, up
to and
excl. 4.0
Over
4.0, up
to and
incl. 6.0
SGHC (205 min) (270 min) - - - - - No. 5, in rolling direction
SGH340 245 min. 340 min.  20 min. 20 min. 20 min. 20 min. 20 min. No. 5, in rolling direc-
tion or perpendicular to
the rolling direction
SGH400 295 min. 400 min.
18 min.
18 min.
18 min.
18 min.
18 min. SGH440 335 min. 440 min.
SGH490 365 min. 490 min.
16 min.
16 min.
16 min.
16 min.
16 min. SGH540 400 min. 540 min.
Remarks 1 1 N/mm2 = 1 MPa
2 The values in parentheses in table 11 are shown for reference.
PROTECTED BY COPYRIGHT
9

to 1.0
1.0 and
over, up
to 1.6
1.6 and
over, up
to 2.5
2.5 and
over
SGCC (205 min.) (270 min.) - - - - - - No. 5, in roll-
ing direction
SGCH - - - - - - - -
SGCD1 - 270 min. - 34 min. 36 min. 37 min. 38 min. -
SGCD2 - 270 min. - 36 min. 38 min. 39 min. 40 min. -
SGCD3 - 270 min. - 38 min. 40 min. 41 min. 42 min.  -
SGC340 245 min. 340 min.  20 min. 20 min. 20 min. 20 min. 20 min. 20 min. No. 5, in rolling
direction or
perpendicular
to the rolling
direction
SGC400 295 min. 400 min. 18 min. 18 min. 18 min. 18 min. 18 min. 18 min.
SGC440 335 min. 440 min. 18 min. 18 min. 18 min. 18 min. 18 min. 18 min.
SGC490 365 min. 490 min. 16 min. 16 min. 16 min. 16 min. 16 min. 16 min.
SGC570  560 min.  570 min. - - - - - -
Remarks  1 When non-aging property is specified for the sheet and coil of SGCD3, this property shall
                          be guaranteed for the period of six months after shipment from the manufacture�s factory.
2 For nominal thicknesses less than 0.25 mm, tensile test may be omitted.
3 The values in parentheses in table 12 are shown for reference.